## RESOLUTION RE: ESTABLISHMENT OF ACCOUNTS RELATED TO POLICE APPLICATION FEES

- **WHEREAS**, the City of Milford Police Department is committed to searching for and hiring quality police officers; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Milford Police Department utilizes PoliceApplicant.com in its search for new police officers; and
- **WHEREAS**, PoliceApplicant.com charges are fee for each application, a portion of which fee is paid to the City of Milford Police Department; and

**WHEREAS**, it is in the best interest of the City of Milford.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Milford that the Finance Director is hereby authorized and directed to establish a dedicated Special Revenue Fund account, for the purpose of depositing all monies received from PoliceApplicant.com, or its equivalent, by the City of Milford Police Department.

It is further resolved that the Finance Director is hereby authorized and directed to establish a dedicated Reserve Fund from which the City of Milford Police Department and the Finance Director are authorized to expend monies which were received for the purpose of fees associated with the search for and hiring of new police officers.